

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 3492/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2005 in OJC No. 3091/2000
of The

HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARANGADHAR RAIGURU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

ain
Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

alf of
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master