

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7406/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2005 in OJC No. 3091/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARANGADHAR RAIGURU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. S.R. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall take necessary steps for completing service on respondent NO. 3. Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted. In the meanwhile, petitioners may also file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 1.

Put up after service is complete.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master