

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5351 OF 2009

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARANGADHAR RAIGURU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R| Delay of 242 days in filing the Statement of Case is condoned.
| Counsel for the respondents are granted four weeks' time to file the
| Statements of Case. || [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER |