

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5351 OF 2009

State of Orissa & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Sarangadhar Raiguru & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Office report for direction was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 7.3.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“At the request of the counsel for the respondents, four weeks' time is granted for filing statement of case.”

It is submitted for the information to the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the Respondents have not filed statement of case so far. Time expired on 4.4.2014

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Dated this the 30th day of April, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR